Wisconsin law.
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15 EDUCATIONAL APPROVAL BOARD EAB 7.05

Chapter EAB 7

RECORDS
EAB 7.01 Student records. EAB 7.04 Change in status.
EAB 7.02 Records retention. EAB 7.05 Access to records.

EAB 7.03 Transcripts.

EAB 7.01 Student records. A school shall keep records (3) Graderecord for each courskesson or unit of instruction
of attendance, progress and grades. A school shall periodicalhdthe cumulative grade for the program.
reportprogress to each student. (4) Explanation of the grading system on the transcript.

History: Cr. Register Octobey 1997, No. 502eff. 12-1-97. History: Cr. Registey Octobey 1997, No. 502¢eff. 12-1-97;,CR 02-135 am.
(intro.) Register April 2003 No. 568eff. 5-1-03.

EAB 7.02 Records retention. Each school shathain EAB 7.04 Change in status. (1) In the event ofnexger,

tain, for a minimum of 6 years frorgraduation or last date of .,sgjidationchange of ownership, or dissolution of a school, the
attendancestudent records that shall include at least the fellovichqolowner or designee shall:

Ing: . (a) Notify the board at the time the decision is made t@eer
(1) A copy of the enrollment agreement and other instrumerignsolidatesell, orclose, but at a minimum, seventy—two hours
relatingto payment for educational services. before such action.

(2) Studentinformation, including student namgermanent  (b) Submit a plan to provide for the retention and disposition
or other address at which the student may be reacbedrds of records. If necessarthe board may seize the recoatw
relatingto financial payments and refunds; and, record of attengegotiatefor assignment of said records to another school or

ance. agency.
(3) Date of completion or termination and theason(s) (c) Provide arecord of the names, addressees and financial
thereof. recordsof students currently enrolled whose programs have not
(4) Recordof any student grievanand subsequent reselu Peencompleted.
tion. (d) Surrender the EAB license.
History: Cr. Registey Octobey 1997, No. 502eff. 12-1-97,CR 02-135 am. (2) In the event it appears that théi@hl records of a school
(intro.) Register April 2003 No. 568eff. 5-1-03. discontinuingits operation are in danger of being destroyed,

secretedmislaid or otherwise made unavailable, the board may
EAB 7.03 Transcripts. Each school shall provide uponseeka court order to take possession of the records.
requesta transcript to the studewho has satisfied all financial History: Cr. Register Octobey 1997, No. 502eff. 12-1-97.
obligationscurrentlydue and payable to the school. A school

shallpermanently retain original transcripts for all students. The EAB 7.05 Access to records. The board shall maintain
transcriptmust provide at least the following: andmake available records in its possession in accordance with

1) N f the student retentionand disposition authorization procedures established by
EZ; Tif::en zfothe f)rso;rae; .including total number of credit oéh edpu_blic recotr((jslzbs,;)rd ? ngze fec? et;il ?anl)l/:)edtuggtional nonts
‘ . am, ndprivacy ac o} unde art 9
hoursof instruction received and dates of enroliment. History: CR 02-135 cr. Register April 2003 No. 568eff. 5~1-03.
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